PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Dong-Sub SONG	12/28/2004
Joy Yim	12/28/2004

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	LG Electronics Inc.		
Street Address:	20, Yeouido-dong, Yeongdeungpo-gu		
City:	Seoul		
State/Country:	ate/Country: REPUBLIC OF KOREA		
Postal Code:	150-721		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12821653

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (877)769-7945

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

 Phone:
 202-783-5070

 Email:
 apsi@fr.com

Correspondent Name: Dwight U. Thompson

Address Line 1: FISH & RICHARDSON P.C.

Address Line 2: P.O.BOX 1022

Address Line 4: MINNEAPOLIS, MINNESOTA 55440-1022

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 20211-0147004

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Sharon M. Allen

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assign for 20211-0147004#page1.tif

10.00

PATENT REEL: 024972 FRAME: 0811

ASSIGNMENT

(3)		(3) (5) 14	ang-Sub SONS (5) by YIM (6) (7) (8)		
		(4)	In consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable considerations paid to each of the undersigned, the undersigned agree(s) to assign, and hereby does assign, transfer and set over to		
(9)	Insert name of Assignee	(9)	LG Electronics Inc.		
(10)	Insert state of Incorporation of Assignee	,	Korea		
(11)	Insert address of Assignee	(11)	20 Yoido-Dong, Yongdungpo-Gu Seoul 150-010, Korea		
		(her	sing(ter designated as the Assignee) the entire worldwide right, title and interest in		
		the i	nvention known as		
(12)	Insert identification of Invention, such as Title, Case Number or	(12)	POWER CONSUMPTION CONTROL APPARATUS IN PDA PHONE		
	Foreign Application Number		for which the undersigned has (have) executed an application for patent in the United States of America and all patent applications in foreign countries corresponding thereto or based thereon.		
(13)	Insert Date of Signing of Application	(13)	December 28, 2004		
The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with any original, reissue, divisional and continuing United States and foreign applications for the above identified invention and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such applications as the Assignee may deem necessary or expedient.					
docta		ree(3) ti	execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference which may be leaded on or division thereof and to cooperate with the Assignee in every way possible in		
	and the second and	(2) 1	o execute all papers and documents and perform any act which may be necessary in ernational Convention for Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements.		
4) The undersigned agree(s) to perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain a grant of a valid United States patent to the Assignee.					
The undersigned hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Latters. Patents of the United States resulting from said application or any division or divisions or continuing applications thereof to the said Assignee, as Assignee of the entire interest, and hereby covenants that he has (they have) full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that he has (they have) not executed any agreement in conflict herewith. The undersigned hereby appoints JONATHAN Y. KANG, REG. NO. 38,199; F. JASON FAR-HADIAN, REG. NO. 42,523; AMIT S. SHETH, REG. NO. 50,176; RICHARD C. SALFELDER, REG. NO. 51,127; LEW EDWARD V. MACAPAGAL, REG. NO. 55,416; ROBERT E. KASODY, REG. NO. 50,258					
	the rules of the United States	Patent	nt any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.		
Date:	Application (nventor Dengsuch Song		
Date:	DEC 13. 2004 signa	ure of I	nventor		
Dale	Signa	ure of)	nyenlor		
Date:	Signa Signa	ture of I	nyentor		

RECORDED: 09/13/2010

PATENT REEL: 024972 FRAME: 0812